

**SOUTHTOWNE COURT RECONSTRUCTION & SOUTHTOWNE PAVEMENT REPAIRS**

Advertised March 9, 2017 and March 16, 2017

Bid Opening: Wednesday April 5, 2017

SOUTHTOWNE COURT RECONSTRUCTION & SOUTHTOWNE PAVEMENT REPAIRS															
Advertised March 9, 2017 and March 16, 2017															
Bid Opening: Wednesday April 5, 2017															
CONCRETE PAVEMENT ALTERNATE "A"															
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		LaLonde Contractors		Stark Pavement Corp.		Cornerstone Pavers		D.C. Burbach, Inc.		Milwaukee General Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization, Erosion Control & Protection of Concrete	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,652.00	\$3,652.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
3	Sawing Concrete	6000	L.F.	\$1.65	\$9,900.00	\$1.85	\$11,100.00	\$2.10	\$12,600.00	\$1.50	\$9,000.00	\$ 1.55	\$9,300.00	\$1.45	\$8,700.00
4	Concrete Pavement Removal	3900	S.Y.	\$8.50	\$33,150.00	\$7.31	\$28,509.00	\$5.70	\$22,230.00	\$9.00	\$35,100.00	\$ 10.90	\$42,510.00	\$10.47	\$40,833.00
5	Curb and Gutter Removal	325	L.F.	\$6.50	\$2,112.50	\$5.96	\$1,937.00	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$32.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 5.20	\$1,690.00	\$8.65	\$2,811.25
6	Concrete Removal (6" and less)	170	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$7.86	\$1,336.20	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$ 7.15	\$1,215.50	\$8.65	\$1,470.50
7	Unclassified Excavation	650	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$18.07	\$11,745.50	\$17.00	\$11,050.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 27.55	\$17,907.50	\$27.01	\$17,556.50
8	Crushed Aggregate Base	975	TONS	\$18.00	\$17,550.00	\$13.62	\$13,279.50	\$17.00	\$16,575.00	\$14.00	\$13,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$14,625.00	\$17.72	\$17,277.00
9	Subgrade Preparation/Fine Grading	1300	S.Y.	\$1.55	\$2,015.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$4.25	\$5,525.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
10	Drilled Tie Bars (No. 4 X 12")	1250	EA.	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$4.84	\$6,050.00	\$5.75	\$7,187.50	\$4.99	\$6,237.50	\$ 4.25	\$5,312.50	\$5.55	\$6,937.50
11	Tie Bars (No. 4 X 24")	200	EA.	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$5.17	\$1,034.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.55	\$1,110.00	\$ 1.50	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
12	Drilled Dowel Bars	100	EA.	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$11.91	\$1,191.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.35	\$1,435.00
13	Concrete Pavement Repair Areas (8")	2000	S.Y.	\$36.75	\$73,500.00	\$41.57	\$83,140.00	\$43.40	\$86,800.00	\$46.05	\$92,100.00	\$ 52.05	\$104,100.00	\$64.41	\$128,820.00
14	Concrete Pavement Repair Areas - High Early Strength (8")	600	S.Y.	\$39.00	\$23,400.00	\$43.79	\$26,274.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 54.85	\$32,910.00	\$67.40	\$40,440.00
15	32" Curb and Gutter - 7 bag	325	L.F.	\$33.00	\$10,725.00	\$26.77	\$8,700.25	\$31.50	\$10,237.50	\$28.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 26.90	\$8,742.50	\$29.95	\$9,733.75
16	Concrete Driveway Approach	170	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$48.40	\$8,228.00	\$46.00	\$7,820.00	\$38.00	\$6,460.00	\$ 58.55	\$9,953.50	\$49.61	\$8,433.70
17	Concrete Cross Gutter	1	L.S.	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,779.20	\$1,779.20	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	Concrete Pavement (8")	1300	S.Y.	\$34.00	\$44,200.00	\$33.17	\$43,121.00	\$40.70	\$52,910.00	\$45.55	\$59,215.00	\$ 34.95	\$45,435.00	\$37.37	\$48,581.00
19	S.Y. Unit Price Adjustment for Concrete Pavement - High early Strength (8")	1300	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$2.30	\$2,990.00	\$1.45	\$1,885.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$275,352.50</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$253,732.65</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$280,360.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$296,557.50</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$319,941.50</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$362,629.20</b>
CONCRETE PAVEMENT ALTERNATE "B"															
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		LaLonde Contractors		Stark Pavement Corp.		Cornerstone Pavers		D.C. Burbach, Inc.		Milwaukee General Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	NO BID	B
1	Mobilization, Erosion Control & Protection of Concrete	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,230.00	\$5,230.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,652.00	\$3,652.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$9,840.00		\$0.00
3	Sawing Concrete	6000	L.F.	\$1.65	\$9,900.00	\$1.85	\$11,100.00	\$2.10	\$12,600.00	\$1.55	\$9,300.00	\$ 1.65	\$9,900.00		\$0.00
4	Concrete Pavement Removal	4250	S.Y.	\$8.50	\$36,125.00	\$7.31	\$31,067.50	\$5.70	\$24,225.00	\$9.00	\$38,250.00	\$ 10.90	\$46,325.00		\$0.00
5	Curb and Gutter Removal	325	L.F.	\$6.50	\$2,112.50	\$5.96	\$1,937.00	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$32.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 5.20	\$1,690.00		\$0.00
6	Concrete Removal (6" and less)	170	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$7.86	\$1,336.20	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$ 7.15	\$1,215.50		\$0.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	700	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$18.07	\$12,649.00	\$17.00	\$11,900.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 27.55	\$19,285.00		\$0.00
8	Crushed Aggregate Base	1050	TONS	\$18.00	\$18,900.00	\$13.62	\$14,301.00	\$17.00	\$17,850.00	\$14.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$15,750.00		\$0.00
9	Subgrade Preparation/Fine Grading	1650	S.Y.	\$1.55	\$2,557.50	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$4.25	\$7,012.50	\$1.55	\$2,557.50	\$ 1.65	\$2,722.50		\$0.00
10	Drilled Tie Bars (No. 4 X 12")	1250	EA.	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$4.84	\$6,050.00	\$5.75	\$7,187.50	\$4.99	\$6,237.50	\$ 4.25	\$5,312.50		\$0.00
11	Tie Bars (No. 4 X 24")	40	EA.	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$5.17	\$206.80	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.65	\$226.00	\$ 2.00	\$80.00		\$0.00
12	Drilled Dowel Bars	100	EA.	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$11.91	\$1,191.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
13	Concrete Pavement Repair Areas (8")	2000	S.Y.	\$36.75	\$73,500.00	\$41.57	\$83,140.00	\$43.40	\$86,800.00	\$46.05	\$92,100.00	\$ 52.05	\$104,100.00		\$0.00
14	Concrete Pavement Repair Areas - High Early Strength (8")	600	S.Y.	\$39.00	\$23,400.00	\$43.79	\$26,274.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 54.85	\$32,910.00		\$0.00
15	32" Curb and Gutter - 7 bag	325	L.F.	\$33.00	\$10,725.00	\$26.77	\$8,700.25	\$31.50	\$10,237.50	\$32.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 26.90	\$8,742.50		\$0.00
16	Concrete Driveway Approach	170	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$48.40	\$8,228.00	\$46.00	\$7,820.00	\$38.00	\$6,460.00	\$ 58.55	\$9,953.50		\$0.00
17	Concrete Cross Gutter	1	L.S.	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,779.20	\$1,779.20	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00
18	Asphalt Base (4") - 3MT 58-28S	400	TONS	\$53.00	\$21,200.00	\$54.40	\$21,760.00	\$71.00	\$28,400.00	\$46.00	\$18,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$22,400.00		\$0.00
19	Asphalt Surface (2") - 4MT 58-28S	185	TONS	\$63.00	\$11,655.00	\$67.05	\$12,404.25	\$82.85	\$15,327.25	\$1.50	\$277.50	\$ 70.00	\$12,950.00		\$0.00
				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$265,505.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$251,022.70</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$274,314.75</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$263,308.50</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$314,426.50</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>